Democratic Services Section
Chief Executive’s Department
Belfast City Council

City Hall

Belfast

BT1 5GS

3" August, 2011

MEETING OF DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE

Dear Alderman / Councillor,

The above-named Committee will meet in the Lavery Room (Room G05), City Hall on
Wednesday, 10th August, 2011 at 5.15 pm., for the transaction of the business noted
below.

You are requested to attend.

Yours faithfully

PETER McNANEY

Chief Executive

AGENDA:

1.  Routine Matters

(a) Apologies
(b) Minutes
(¢) Routine Correspondence - re: Minister of the Environment (Pages 1 - 2)

2.  Management of Committee Business (Pages 3 - 4)

3. Requests for Deputations / Presentations (Pages 5 - 8)

4.  Weak Market Cities (Pages 9 - 12)

5. Markets Update - Usage of St. George's Market (Pages 13 - 20)

6. Belfast Tourism Forum (Pages 21 - 82)

7. Young Enterprise Funding (Pages 83 - 86)

8. Social Clauses - Management and Implementation (Pages 87 - 90)




10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

-2—

Green Apple Environmental Awards (Pages 91 - 92)

Renewing the Routes Initiative (Pages 93 - 156)

MTV Europe Awards (Pages 157 - 158)

Belfast Education and Library Board - Youth Service (Pages 159 - 164)

Play Clubs (Pages 165 - 172)

Hammer and Shankill United (Pages 173 - 178)




